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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  6613 Hunter Krasa              SR Mountain Ridge     15:18.7  4:56  t 
    2    2  6611 Austin Clayton            JR Mountain Ridge     15:43.1  5:04  t 
    3    3  6628 Matthew Judd              SR Mountain View      15:46.8  5:05  t 
    4    4  6437 Josh Judd                 JR Boulder Creek      15:57.8  5:09  i 
    5    5  6708 Thomas Sewell             JR Red Mountain       16:05.1  5:11  t 
    6    6  6627 Joshua Judd               JR Mountain View      16:10.6  5:13  t 
    7    7  6746 Tatum Jelleberg           SR Skyline            16:12.8  5:14  t 
    8    8  6626 Brady Eagar               SO Mountain View      16:19.5  5:16  t 
    9    9  6583 Dan Foster                JR Liberty            16:19.8  5:16  t 
   10   10  6481 Brandon Jonas             SO Chaparral (AZ)     16:19.9  5:16  t 
   11   11  6719 Noah Fleming              SO O'Connor           16:20.2  5:16  i 
   12   12  6695 Luis Silva                SR Pinnacle           16:21.2  5:16  i 
   13   13  6629 Raul Reyna-Sanchez        JR Mountain View      16:21.4  5:16  t 
   14   14  6625 Kevin Degroff             JR Mountain View      16:21.5  5:16  t 
   15   15  6587 John Shinske              JR Liberty            16:22.6  5:17  t 
   16   16  6435 Adyn Avalos               SO Boulder Creek      16:26.0  5:18  i 
   17   17  6609 Gavin Allen               SR Mountain Ridge     16:27.8  5:18  t 
   18   18  6749 Aidan Tinen               JR Skyline            16:29.2  5:19  t 
   19   19  6861 Micah Rothenberger        SR Westwood           16:31.4  5:20  i 
   20   20  6689 Caden Acosta              SO Pinnacle           16:33.5  5:20  i 
   21   21  6744 Jacob Doest               SR Skyline            16:38.1  5:22  t 
   22   22  6747 Jaxon Mills               JR Skyline            16:41.0  5:23  t 
   23   23  6706 Masen Hofmann             SR Red Mountain       16:43.1  5:23  t 
   24   24  6703 Marquavias Brandenburg    JR Red Mountain       16:43.3  5:23  t 
   25   25  6704 Noah Czajkowski           SO Red Mountain       16:44.0  5:24  t 
   26   26  6623 Mark Anderson             SO Mountain View      16:50.5  5:26  t 
   27   27  6610 Dermot Broderick          SR Mountain Ridge     16:52.5  5:26  t 
   28   28  6585 Matthew Michels           JR Liberty            16:53.3  5:27  t 
   29   29  6745 Jordan Gloria             JR Skyline            17:00.6  5:29  t 
   30   30  6615 Jett Seguin               SO Mountain Ridge     17:00.7  5:29  t 
   31   31  6586 William Rannow            FR Liberty            17:02.0  5:29  t 
   32   32  6624 Addison Belnap            SR Mountain View      17:05.2  5:30  t 
   33   33  6480 Caleb Ho                  SO Chaparral (AZ)     17:05.2  5:30  t 
   34   34  6479 Monty Gibson              JR Chaparral (AZ)     17:07.6  5:31  t 
   35   35  6612 Thomas Kim                SO Mountain Ridge     17:12.5  5:33  t 
   36   36  6709 Cade Woolf                JR Red Mountain       17:13.9  5:33  t 
   37   37  6478 Ciaran Geraghty           FR Chaparral (AZ)     17:17.1  5:34  t 
   38   38  6441 Erik Wilson               JR Boulder Creek      17:22.9  5:36 
   39   39  6717 Ian Espenship             SR O'Connor           17:23.7  5:36 
   40   40  6596 Evan Bosen                SR Mesa               17:24.7  5:37 
   41   41  6482 Daniel Kwiatkowski        SR Chaparral (AZ)     17:25.8  5:37  t 
   42       6506 Adam Honawa               JR Dobson             17:29.2  5:38 
   43   42  6597 Bryan Hernandez           JR Mesa               17:33.0  5:39 
   44   43  6614 Gavin Nearman             SO Mountain Ridge     17:34.5  5:40  t 
   45   44  6723 Chaston Smith             SR O'Connor           17:35.3  5:40 
   46   45  6720 Dylan Hodge               SO O'Connor           17:35.8  5:40 
   47   46  6707 Daniel Kniss              SR Red Mountain       17:39.4  5:41  t 
   48   47  6439 Gabriel Moore             SR Boulder Creek      17:40.1  5:42 
   49   48  6721 Michael Kulek             SO O'Connor           17:47.1  5:44 
   50   49  6601 Melvin Torres             SR Mesa               17:48.3  5:44 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   50  6483 Cameron Meinhart          SR Chaparral (AZ)     17:49.4  5:45  t 
   52   51  6581 Landon Andersen           SO Liberty            17:49.5  5:45  t 
   53   52  6718 Zachary Fitzpatrick       SO O'Connor           17:49.6  5:45 
   54   53  6582 Sean Bressler             SO Liberty            17:51.4  5:45  t 
   55   54  6584 Anthony Garcia            SO Liberty            17:52.6  5:46  t 
   56   55  6600 Nathan Stahle             JR Mesa               17:53.7  5:46 
   57   56  6440 Logan Szopinski           SO Boulder Creek      17:56.6  5:47 
   58   57  6748 Carter Owens              SO Skyline            18:01.1  5:48  t 
   59   58  6722 David Merrill             SR O'Connor           18:01.7  5:49 
   60   59  6743 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos      JR Skyline            18:01.9  5:49  t 
   61   60  6438 Dallin Lucas              JR Boulder Creek      18:08.6  5:51 
   62   61  6858 Yotuel Garcia             SR Westwood           18:13.2  5:52 
   63   62  6705 Joseph Hamilton           JR Red Mountain       18:19.4  5:54  t 
   64   63  6477 Konstantin Bargas         SO Chaparral (AZ)     18:31.1  5:58  t 
   65   64  6857 Mario Garcia              SO Westwood           18:38.5  6:01 
   66   65  6859 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira     SO Westwood           18:39.7  6:01 
   67   66  6595 Christian Almanza         JR Mesa               18:40.7  6:01 
   68       6511 Cooper Salabye            FR Dobson             19:15.3  6:12 
   69   67  6436 Nolan Decasin             SO Boulder Creek      19:18.2  6:13 
   70   68  6855 Deion Begay               SO Westwood           19:28.9  6:17 
   71   69  6599 Stephen Rapier            SO Mesa               19:30.9  6:17 
   72       6505 Moises Aguilar            SO Dobson             19:32.6  6:18 
   73   70  6856 Tim Curly                 SR Westwood           19:51.2  6:24 
   74   71  6690 Noah Bucks                SR Pinnacle           19:52.8  6:24 
   75       6508 Derrick Lancaster         SR Dobson             19:58.0  6:26 
   76   72  6692 Christian Kerr            SO Pinnacle           19:59.2  6:26 
   77   73  6694 Max Schlossmacher         JR Pinnacle           20:11.3  6:30 
   78   74  6860 Francisco Lucas           JR Westwood           20:12.5  6:31 
   79   75  6598 Spencer Young             SR Mesa               22:58.7  7:24 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 1 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    44  Mountain View Mesa          (  16:12.0  1:20:59.8   0:34.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6628 Matthew Judd           SR   15:46.8 
  2      6   6627 Joshua Judd            JR   16:10.6 
  3      8   6626 Brady Eagar            SO   16:19.5 
  4     13   6629 Raul Reyna-Sanchez     JR   16:21.4 
  5     14   6625 Kevin Degroff          JR   16:21.5 
  6   ( 26)  6623 Mark Anderson          SO   16:50.5 
  7   ( 32)  6624 Addison Belnap         SR   17:05.2 
 
  2.    77  Mountain Ridge              (  16:16.6  1:21:22.8   1:42.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6613 Hunter Krasa           SR   15:18.7 
  2      2   6611 Austin Clayton         JR   15:43.1 
  3     17   6609 Gavin Allen            SR   16:27.8 
  4     27   6610 Dermot Broderick       SR   16:52.5 
  5     30   6615 Jett Seguin            SO   17:00.7 
  6   ( 35)  6612 Thomas Kim             SO   17:12.5 
  7   ( 43)  6614 Gavin Nearman          SO   17:34.5 
 
  3.    97  Skyline                     (  16:36.4  1:23:01.7   0:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6746 Tatum Jelleberg        SR   16:12.8 
  2     18   6749 Aidan Tinen            JR   16:29.2 
  3     21   6744 Jacob Doest            SR   16:38.1 
  4     22   6747 Jaxon Mills            JR   16:41.0 
  5     29   6745 Jordan Gloria          JR   17:00.6 
  6   ( 57)  6748 Carter Owens           SO   18:01.1 
  7   ( 59)  6743 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos   JR   18:01.9 
 
  4.   113  Red Mountain                (  16:41.9  1:23:29.4   1:08.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6708 Thomas Sewell          JR   16:05.1 
  2     23   6706 Masen Hofmann          SR   16:43.1 
  3     24   6703 Marquavias Brandenburg JR   16:43.3 
  4     25   6704 Noah Czajkowski        SO   16:44.0 
  5     36   6709 Cade Woolf             JR   17:13.9 
  6   ( 46)  6707 Daniel Kniss           SR   17:39.4 
  7   ( 62)  6705 Joseph Hamilton        JR   18:19.4 
 
  5.   134  Liberty                     (  16:53.5  1:24:27.2   1:29.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   6583 Dan Foster             JR   16:19.8 
  2     15   6587 John Shinske           JR   16:22.6 
  3     28   6585 Matthew Michels        JR   16:53.3 
  4     31   6586 William Rannow         FR   17:02.0 
  5     51   6581 Landon Andersen        SO   17:49.5 
  6   ( 53)  6582 Sean Bressler          SO   17:51.4 
  7   ( 54)  6584 Anthony Garcia         SO   17:52.6 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 1 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   155  Chaparral (AZ)              (  17:03.2  1:25:15.6   1:05.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   6481 Brandon Jonas          SO   16:19.9 
  2     33   6480 Caleb Ho               SO   17:05.2 
  3     34   6479 Monty Gibson           JR   17:07.6 
  4     37   6478 Ciaran Geraghty        FR   17:17.1 
  5     41   6482 Daniel Kwiatkowski     SR   17:25.8 
  6   ( 50)  6483 Cameron Meinhart       SR   17:49.4 
  7   ( 63)  6477 Konstantin Bargas      SO   18:31.1 
 
  7.   161  Boulder Creek               (  17:04.7  1:25:23.4   1:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6437 Josh Judd              JR   15:57.8 
  2     16   6435 Adyn Avalos            SO   16:26.0 
  3     38   6441 Erik Wilson            JR   17:22.9 
  4     47   6439 Gabriel Moore          SR   17:40.1 
  5     56   6440 Logan Szopinski        SO   17:56.6 
  6   ( 60)  6438 Dallin Lucas           JR   18:08.6 
  7   ( 67)  6436 Nolan Decasin          SO   19:18.2 
 
  8.   187  Sandra Day O'Connor         (  17:20.5  1:26:42.1   1:26.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   6719 Noah Fleming           SO   16:20.2 
  2     39   6717 Ian Espenship          SR   17:23.7 
  3     44   6723 Chaston Smith          SR   17:35.3 
  4     45   6720 Dylan Hodge            SO   17:35.8 
  5     48   6721 Michael Kulek          SO   17:47.1 
  6   ( 52)  6718 Zachary Fitzpatrick    SO   17:49.6 
  7   ( 58)  6722 David Merrill          SR   18:01.7 
 
  9.   248  Pinnacle                    (  18:35.6  1:32:58.0   3:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   6695 Luis Silva             SR   16:21.2 
  2     20   6689 Caden Acosta           SO   16:33.5 
  3     71   6690 Noah Bucks             SR   19:52.8 
  4     72   6692 Christian Kerr         SO   19:59.2 
  5     73   6694 Max Schlossmacher      JR   20:11.3 
 
 10.   252  Mesa                        (  17:52.1  1:29:20.4   1:16.0) 
========================================== 
  1     40   6596 Evan Bosen             SR   17:24.7 
  2     42   6597 Bryan Hernandez        JR   17:33.0 
  3     49   6601 Melvin Torres          SR   17:48.3 
  4     55   6600 Nathan Stahle          JR   17:53.7 
  5     66   6595 Christian Almanza      JR   18:40.7 
  6   ( 69)  6599 Stephen Rapier         SO   19:30.9 
  7   ( 75)  6598 Spencer Young          SR   22:58.7 
 
 



Page 5 
                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 1 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   277  Westwood                    (  18:18.4  1:31:31.7   2:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1     19   6861 Micah Rothenberger     SR   16:31.4 
  2     61   6858 Yotuel Garcia          SR   18:13.2 
  3     64   6857 Mario Garcia           SO   18:38.5 
  4     65   6859 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira  SO   18:39.7 
  5     68   6855 Deion Begay            SO   19:28.9 
  6   ( 70)  6856 Tim Curly              SR   19:51.2 
  7   ( 74)  6860 Francisco Lucas        JR   20:12.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson 
          6506 Adam Honawa JR,  6511 Cooper Salabye FR,  6505 Moises Aguilar SO,  6508 
Derrick Lancaster SR 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  6635 Grace Tipton              JR North Phoenix      18:33.0  5:59  t 
    2    2  6537 Ani Durell                SR Glendale Prep      19:40.6  6:20  t 
    3    3  6807 Abigail Washburn          SR Trivium Prep       19:50.3  6:24  i 
    4    4  6636 Michaela Wahlheim         JR North Phoenix      20:52.6  6:44  t 
    5    5  6540 Madeline McBee            FR Glendale Prep      20:55.0  6:44  t 
    6    6  6676 Claire Linos              JR Phoenix Country    21:00.3  6:46  t 
    7    7  6539 Lindsay Knott             SR Glendale Prep      21:43.7  7:00  t 
    8    8  6652 Emma Buzbee               SO Northwest Chrstn   21:58.5  7:05  t 
    9    9  6538 Maddie Forman             JR Glendale Prep      22:01.6  7:06  t 
   10   10  6535 Audrey Beermann           SR Glendale Prep      22:02.2  7:06  t 
   11   11  6674 Ella Brennes              FR Phoenix Country    22:30.5  7:15  t 
   12   12  6536 Zoe Davidson              JR Glendale Prep      22:34.9  7:17  t 
   13       6371 Meaghan D'Arcy            JR Anthem Prep        22:41.2  7:19  i 
   14       6370 Mary Carroll              SR Anthem Prep        22:41.8  7:19  i 
   15   13  6417 Hollyn Kadlec             FR BASIS Phoenix      22:47.9  7:21  t 
   16   14  6803 Vanessa McCloud           JR Trivium Prep       23:04.0  7:26  i 
   17   15  6656 Emma Stanley              FR Northwest Chrstn   23:12.8  7:29  t 
   18   16  6653 Shea Giblin               JR Northwest Chrstn   23:14.4  7:29  t 
   19       6664 Aleesha Begaye            SR Parker             23:24.4  7:32  i 
   20   17  6397 Abbey Mueller             JR Arizona Lutheran   23:34.1  7:36  i 
   21   18  6678 Sophia Nistor             FR Phoenix Country    23:40.4  7:38  t 
   22   19  6632 Katie Herrington          SR North Phoenix      23:51.7  7:41  t 
   23   20  6416 Dilen Kadlec              JR BASIS Phoenix      24:00.3  7:44  t 
   24   21  6419 Natalie Rawlings          SO BASIS Phoenix      24:00.8  7:44  t 
   25   22  6418 Emma Post                 FR BASIS Phoenix      24:02.0  7:45  t 
   26   23  6396 Jewel MacPherson          JR Arizona Lutheran   24:18.9  7:50 
   27   24  6634 Cora Moore                JR North Phoenix      24:28.3  7:53  t 
   28   25  6414 Kathryn Bowsher           FR BASIS Phoenix      24:29.4  7:53  t 
   29   26  6815 Alexandra Comus           SO Valley Lutheran    24:30.2  7:54 
   30   27  6654 Aurelia Johnson           SR Northwest Chrstn   24:36.0  7:56  t 
   31   28  6675 Jessica Dady              SR Phoenix Country    24:45.1  7:58  t 
   32       6369 Quinci Becky              JR Anthem Prep        24:48.7  8:00 
   33   29  6398 Emily Mullins             JR Arizona Lutheran   24:59.4  8:03 
   34   30  6754 Samantha Lizarraga        FR St. John Paul II   25:02.9  8:04 
   35       6665 Alicea Moreno             JR Parker             25:07.0  8:06 
   36   31  6395 Hannah Hartzell           JR Arizona Lutheran   25:10.9  8:07 
   37   32  6631 Alana Curtis              SR North Phoenix      25:15.2  8:08  t 
   38   33  6677 Chloe Lipitz              SO Phoenix Country    25:19.9  8:10  t 
   39   34  6819 Faith Measel              SR Valley Lutheran    25:39.6  8:16 
   40       6829 Maya Jenkins              SO Veritas Prep       25:43.7  8:17 
   41   35  6415 Lauren Coulston           JR BASIS Phoenix      25:49.2  8:19  t 
   42   36  6804 Amanda Murphy             JR Trivium Prep       25:50.8  8:20 
   43   37  6633 Dagny McCrory             SO North Phoenix      25:57.7  8:22  t 
   44   38  6393 Nani Ackerman             FR Arizona Lutheran   26:13.1  8:27 
   45   39  6752 Natalie Guzman            FR St. John Paul II   26:21.0  8:29 
   46   40  6651 Marie-Divine Ahossi       SO Northwest Chrstn   26:26.1  8:31  t 
   47   41  6805 Hannah Pham               JR Trivium Prep       26:40.7  8:36 
   48   42  6420 Nanako Sugiyama           SO BASIS Phoenix      27:05.3  8:44  t 
   49   43  6399 Angelina Talkalai         FR Arizona Lutheran   27:11.0  8:45 
   50   44  6802 Sophia Kemling            FR Trivium Prep       27:31.7  8:52 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   45  6751 Leslie Gonzalez           JR St. John Paul II   27:58.8  9:01 
   52   46  6630 Alina Boorse              JR North Phoenix      28:02.5  9:02  t 
   53   47  6817 Amanda Hash               SR Valley Lutheran    28:07.0  9:03 
   54       6792 Emiko Martin              SO Tonopah Valley     28:07.6  9:04 
   55   48  6806 Sabrina Sutlief           FR Trivium Prep       28:18.4  9:07 
   56       6793 Emilia Rodriguez          SO Tonopah Valley     29:44.3  9:35 
   57   49  6655 Sylvia Johnson            JR Northwest Chrstn   30:09.7  9:43  t 
   58   50  6820 Grace Smith               SR Valley Lutheran    31:02.4 10:00 
   59   51  6755 Michelle Rojo             SO St. John Paul II   31:59.7 10:18 
   60   52  6756 Miranda Zazueta           SO St. John Paul II   32:28.8 10:28 
   61   53  6750 Lucy Diaz                 SO St. John Paul II   32:54.2 10:36 
   62       6791 Regan Chaffee             SO Tonopah Valley     33:14.8 10:43 
   63   54  6816 Gianna Depratti           JR Valley Lutheran    34:05.8 10:59 
   64   55  6753 Paulina Hernandez         SO St. John Paul II   34:06.0 10:59 
   65       6666 Yasmine Robledo           SR Parker             34:13.1 11:01 
   66   56  6821 Autumn Wachholz           SR Valley Lutheran    34:22.0 11:04 
   67   57  6394 Kayli Culbertson          SO Arizona Lutheran   35:01.6 11:17 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 2 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Glendale Preparatory        (  21:16.7  1:46:23.1   2:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6537 Ani Durell             SR   19:40.6 
  2      5   6540 Madeline McBee         FR   20:55.0 
  3      7   6539 Lindsay Knott          SR   21:43.7 
  4      9   6538 Maddie Forman          JR   22:01.6 
  5     10   6535 Audrey Beermann        SR   22:02.2 
  6   ( 12)  6536 Zoe Davidson           JR   22:34.9 
 
  2.    80  North Phoenix Prep          (  22:36.2  1:53:00.8   6:42.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6635 Grace Tipton           JR   18:33.0 
  2      4   6636 Michaela Wahlheim      JR   20:52.6 
  3     19   6632 Katie Herrington       SR   23:51.7 
  4     24   6634 Cora Moore             JR   24:28.3 
  5     32   6631 Alana Curtis           SR   25:15.2 
  6   ( 37)  6633 Dagny McCrory          SO   25:57.7 
  7   ( 46)  6630 Alina Boorse           JR   28:02.5 
 
  3.    96  Phoenix Country Day         (  23:27.3  1:57:16.2   4:19.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   6676 Claire Linos           JR   21:00.3 
  2     11   6674 Ella Brennes           FR   22:30.5 
  3     18   6678 Sophia Nistor          FR   23:40.4 
  4     28   6675 Jessica Dady           SR   24:45.1 
  5     33   6677 Chloe Lipitz           SO   25:19.9 
 
  4.   101  BASIS Phoenix               (  23:52.1  1:59:20.4   1:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   6417 Hollyn Kadlec          FR   22:47.9 
  2     20   6416 Dilen Kadlec           JR   24:00.3 
  3     21   6419 Natalie Rawlings       SO   24:00.8 
  4     22   6418 Emma Post              FR   24:02.0 
  5     25   6414 Kathryn Bowsher        FR   24:29.4 
  6   ( 35)  6415 Lauren Coulston        JR   25:49.2 
  7   ( 42)  6420 Nanako Sugiyama        SO   27:05.3 
 
  5.   106  Northwest Christian         (  23:53.6  1:59:27.8   4:27.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   6652 Emma Buzbee            SO   21:58.5 
  2     15   6656 Emma Stanley           FR   23:12.8 
  3     16   6653 Shea Giblin            JR   23:14.4 
  4     27   6654 Aurelia Johnson        SR   24:36.0 
  5     40   6651 Marie-Divine Ahossi    SO   26:26.1 
  6   ( 49)  6655 Sylvia Johnson         JR   30:09.7 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 2 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   138  Arizona Lutheran            (  24:51.3  2:04:16.4   2:39.0) 
========================================== 
  1     17   6397 Abbey Mueller          JR   23:34.1 
  2     23   6396 Jewel MacPherson       JR   24:18.9 
  3     29   6398 Emily Mullins          JR   24:59.4 
  4     31   6395 Hannah Hartzell        JR   25:10.9 
  5     38   6393 Nani Ackerman          FR   26:13.1 
  6   ( 43)  6399 Angelina Talkalai      FR   27:11.0 
  7   ( 57)  6394 Kayli Culbertson       SO   35:01.6 
 
  7.   138  Trivium Preparatory Academy (  24:35.5  2:02:57.5   7:41.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6807 Abigail Washburn       SR   19:50.3 
  2     14   6803 Vanessa McCloud        JR   23:04.0 
  3     36   6804 Amanda Murphy          JR   25:50.8 
  4     41   6805 Hannah Pham            JR   26:40.7 
  5     44   6802 Sophia Kemling         FR   27:31.7 
  6   ( 48)  6806 Sabrina Sutlief        FR   28:18.4 
 
  8.   211  Valley Lutheran             (  28:41.0  2:23:25.0   9:35.6) 
========================================== 
  1     26   6815 Alexandra Comus        SO   24:30.2 
  2     34   6819 Faith Measel           SR   25:39.6 
  3     47   6817 Amanda Hash            SR   28:07.0 
  4     50   6820 Grace Smith            SR   31:02.4 
  5     54   6816 Gianna Depratti        JR   34:05.8 
  6   ( 56)  6821 Autumn Wachholz        SR   34:22.0 
 
  9.   217  St. John Paul II            (  28:46.3  2:23:51.2   7:25.9) 
========================================== 
  1     30   6754 Samantha Lizarraga     FR   25:02.9 
  2     39   6752 Natalie Guzman         FR   26:21.0 
  3     45   6751 Leslie Gonzalez        JR   27:58.8 
  4     51   6755 Michelle Rojo          SO   31:59.7 
  5     52   6756 Miranda Zazueta        SO   32:28.8 
  6   ( 53)  6750 Lucy Diaz              SO   32:54.2 
  7   ( 55)  6753 Paulina Hernandez      SO   34:06.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Anthem Prep 
          6371 Meaghan D'Arcy JR,  6370 Mary Carroll SR,  6369 Quinci Becky JR 
 
Parker 
          6664 Aleesha Begaye SR,  6665 Alicea Moreno JR,  6666 Yasmine Robledo SR 
 
Veritas Preparatory Academy 
          6829 Maya Jenkins SO 
 
Tonopah Valley 
          6792 Emiko Martin SO,  6793 Emilia Rodriguez SO,  6791 Regan Chaffee SO 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  6474 Tiaree Towler             SR Chaparral (AZ)     17:59.1  5:48  t 
    2    2  6700 Niki Hemmerlin            SR Red Mountain       18:16.8  5:53  t 
    3    3  6684 Cami Merickel             JR Pinnacle           18:29.2  5:57  t 
    4    4  6578 Madeline Reeves           SO Liberty            18:40.5  6:01  t 
    5    5  6699 Ariel Fendenheim          SO Red Mountain       19:04.9  6:09  t 
    6    6  6737 Jade Boyles               JR Skyline            19:08.4  6:10  t 
    7    7  6619 Anne Kocherhans           JR Mountain View      19:09.9  6:11  t 
    8    8  6579 Nora Thompson             SO Liberty            19:12.6  6:11  t 
    9    9  6702 Taylor Jacobs             SO Red Mountain       19:13.6  6:12  t 
   10   10  6710 Madeline Davis            SO O'Connor           19:30.1  6:17  i 
   11   11  6621 Abigail Welch             JR Mountain View      19:34.9  6:19  t 
   12   12  6594 Dei'jonae Moore           JR Mesa               19:39.4  6:20  i 
   13   13  6685 Sophi Merickel            FR Pinnacle           19:43.6  6:21  t 
   14   14  6472 Hayden Sparks             JR Chaparral (AZ)     19:45.7  6:22  t 
   15   15  6502 Rachel Early              JR Dobson             19:48.3  6:23  i 
   16   16  6433 Makenna Topp              FR Boulder Creek      19:50.9  6:24  i 
   17   17  6849 Arleanna Arreola Paloma   JR Westwood           19:57.1  6:26  i 
   18   18  6697 Kate Brockman             JR Red Mountain       20:03.3  6:28  t 
   19   19  6696 Brenna Bourgeois          JR Red Mountain       20:03.6  6:28  t 
   20   20  6590 Matalyah Bretz            SO Mesa               20:09.7  6:30  i 
   21   21  6620 Ryanna Petersen           JR Mountain View      20:14.0  6:31  t 
   22   22  6616 Eliza Elcock              SO Mountain View      20:16.9  6:32  t 
   23   23  6711 Madison Davis             SO O'Connor           20:17.8  6:32  i 
   24   24  6603 Taylor Krasa              SO Mountain Ridge     20:18.9  6:33  i 
   25   25  6575 Kendall Black             FR Liberty            20:22.2  6:34  t 
   26   26  6687 Naomi Rosin               FR Pinnacle           20:33.6  6:38  t 
   27   27  6618 Avery Juvan               SO Mountain View      20:38.3  6:39  t 
   28   28  6698 Emma Elsner               SR Red Mountain       20:42.0  6:40  t 
   29   29  6475 Sarah Turner              JR Chaparral (AZ)     20:44.2  6:41  t 
   30   30  6739 Alyssa Bickle             SR Skyline            20:45.5  6:41  t 
   31   31  6736 Taryn Bickle              SR Skyline            20:46.5  6:42  t 
   32   32  6742 Stephany Rodriguez        SO Skyline            20:47.5  6:42  t 
   33   33  6741 Silicea Price             JR Skyline            20:47.8  6:42  t 
   34   34  6688 Paige Stockford           SO Pinnacle           20:50.9  6:43  t 
   35   35  6577 Shondeen Lucero           SR Liberty            20:51.0  6:43  t 
   36   36  6712 Allena Fugatt             JR O'Connor           20:58.1  6:45 
   37   37  6714 Amelia Long               SO O'Connor           20:58.3  6:45 
   38   38  6713 Alexis Hodge              JR O'Connor           21:05.6  6:48 
   39   39  6622 Lindsay Welch             FR Mountain View      21:05.6  6:48  t 
   40   40  6607 Abigail Proffit           FR Mountain Ridge     21:08.2  6:49 
   41   41  6617 Tara Funk                 JR Mountain View      21:11.7  6:50  t 
   42   42  6738 Kaylee Freudenthal        SR Skyline            21:13.0  6:50  t 
   43   43  6740 Natalya Pooley            JR Skyline            21:13.6  6:50  t 
   44   44  6476 Grace Vasquez             SO Chaparral (AZ)     21:15.9  6:51  t 
   45   45  6701 Brooke Jacobs             SR Red Mountain       21:24.8  6:54  t 
   46   46  6593 Ashiian Hunter            FR Mesa               21:30.8  6:56 
   47   47  6682 Nalani Briggs             SO Pinnacle           21:31.2  6:56  t 
   48   48  6430 Julia Clarke              JR Boulder Creek      21:45.5  7:01 
   49   49  6471 Anne Gardner-Hajek        SR Chaparral (AZ)     21:49.2  7:02  t 
   50   50  6473 Carly Sweeney             SR Chaparral (AZ)     21:51.2  7:03  t 
 
 
 



Page 11 
                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   51  6504 Susana Sallard            SR Dobson             21:56.3  7:04 
   52   52  6686 Jennifer Roberts          SO Pinnacle           22:14.1  7:10  t 
   53   53  6470 Olivia Coulston           FR Chaparral (AZ)     22:16.1  7:11  t 
   54   54  6683 Nicole Friedman           FR Pinnacle           22:32.5  7:16  t 
   55   55  6431 Sarah Fenton              JR Boulder Creek      22:34.9  7:17 
   56   56  6588 Shaye Arnett              SR Mesa               22:35.8  7:17 
   57   57  6602 Risa Blacker              FR Mountain Ridge     22:35.8  7:17 
   58   58  6574 Shelby Barnes             JR Liberty            22:39.1  7:18  t 
   59   59  6592 Dalia Dominguez           SO Mesa               22:39.2  7:18 
   60   60  6576 Alexia Gherman            JR Liberty            22:44.3  7:20  t 
   61   61  6854 Janna Palomares           FR Westwood           22:57.7  7:24 
   62   62  6432 Sydney Garrido            SO Boulder Creek      23:05.2  7:26 
   63   63  6604 McKenzie Liu              SR Mountain Ridge     23:08.8  7:27 
   64   64  6580 Mykaela Wilson            JR Liberty            23:17.7  7:30  t 
   65   65  6428 Grace Burton              SO Boulder Creek      23:23.3  7:32 
   66   66  6499 Catlin Broderson          SR Dobson             23:27.0  7:33 
   67   67  6851 Brooklyn Blake            FR Westwood           23:27.1  7:33 
   68   68  6605 Olivia Malone             SO Mountain Ridge     23:31.4  7:35 
   69   69  6429 Toni Cammarato            SO Boulder Creek      23:48.5  7:40 
   70   70  6434 Georgia Valverde          SO Boulder Creek      24:21.4  7:51 
   71   71  6591 Daisy Capps               FR Mesa               24:46.1  7:59 
   72   72  6852 Isabella Ernst            JR Westwood           25:08.1  8:06 
   73   73  6498 Savannah Achay            SO Dobson             25:26.9  8:12 
   74   74  6608 Addisen Snell             SO Mountain Ridge     25:36.3  8:15 
   75   75  6606 Bela Margolies            SO Mountain Ridge     25:48.8  8:19 
   76   76  6848 Barraza Annette           SO Westwood           25:52.9  8:20 
   77   77  6501 Kiarra Celaya-Jacoway     SR Dobson             26:26.7  8:31 
   78   78  6503 Nevaeh Guillen            JR Dobson             26:49.6  8:39 
   79   79  6500 Jaedyn Brown              JR Dobson             27:19.1  8:48 
   80   80  6850 Natalie Barrera Aguilar   SO Westwood           31:56.3 10:17 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 3 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    53  Red Mountain                (  19:20.5  1:36:42.2   1:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6700 Niki Hemmerlin         SR   18:16.8 
  2      5   6699 Ariel Fendenheim       SO   19:04.9 
  3      9   6702 Taylor Jacobs          SO   19:13.6 
  4     18   6697 Kate Brockman          JR   20:03.3 
  5     19   6696 Brenna Bourgeois       JR   20:03.6 
  6   ( 28)  6698 Emma Elsner            SR   20:42.0 
  7   ( 45)  6701 Brooke Jacobs          SR   21:24.8 
 
  2.    88  Mountain View Mesa          (  19:58.8  1:39:54.0   1:28.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6619 Anne Kocherhans        JR   19:09.9 
  2     11   6621 Abigail Welch          JR   19:34.9 
  3     21   6620 Ryanna Petersen        JR   20:14.0 
  4     22   6616 Eliza Elcock           SO   20:16.9 
  5     27   6618 Avery Juvan            SO   20:38.3 
  6   ( 39)  6622 Lindsay Welch          FR   21:05.6 
  7   ( 41)  6617 Tara Funk              JR   21:11.7 
 
  3.   123  Pinnacle                    (  20:13.7  1:41:08.5   3:02.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6684 Cami Merickel          JR   18:29.2 
  2     13   6685 Sophi Merickel         FR   19:43.6 
  3     26   6687 Naomi Rosin            FR   20:33.6 
  4     34   6688 Paige Stockford        SO   20:50.9 
  5     47   6682 Nalani Briggs          SO   21:31.2 
  6   ( 52)  6686 Jennifer Roberts       SO   22:14.1 
  7   ( 54)  6683 Nicole Friedman        FR   22:32.5 
 
  4.   130  Liberty                     (  20:21.1  1:41:45.4   3:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6578 Madeline Reeves        SO   18:40.5 
  2      8   6579 Nora Thompson          SO   19:12.6 
  3     25   6575 Kendall Black          FR   20:22.2 
  4     35   6577 Shondeen Lucero        SR   20:51.0 
  5     58   6574 Shelby Barnes          JR   22:39.1 
  6   ( 60)  6576 Alexia Gherman         JR   22:44.3 
  7   ( 64)  6580 Mykaela Wilson         JR   23:17.7 
 
  5.   132  Skyline                     (  20:27.2  1:42:15.7   1:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   6737 Jade Boyles            JR   19:08.4 
  2     30   6739 Alyssa Bickle          SR   20:45.5 
  3     31   6736 Taryn Bickle           SR   20:46.5 
  4     32   6742 Stephany Rodriguez     SO   20:47.5 
  5     33   6741 Silicea Price          JR   20:47.8 
  6   ( 42)  6738 Kaylee Freudenthal     SR   21:13.0 
  7   ( 43)  6740 Natalya Pooley         JR   21:13.6 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 3 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   137  Chaparral (AZ)              (  20:18.9  1:41:34.1   3:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6474 Tiaree Towler          SR   17:59.1 
  2     14   6472 Hayden Sparks          JR   19:45.7 
  3     29   6475 Sarah Turner           JR   20:44.2 
  4     44   6476 Grace Vasquez          SO   21:15.9 
  5     49   6471 Anne Gardner-Hajek     SR   21:49.2 
  6   ( 50)  6473 Carly Sweeney          SR   21:51.2 
  7   ( 53)  6470 Olivia Coulston        FR   22:16.1 
 
  7.   144  Sandra Day O'Connor         (  20:34.0  1:42:49.9   1:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   6710 Madeline Davis         SO   19:30.1 
  2     23   6711 Madison Davis          SO   20:17.8 
  3     36   6712 Allena Fugatt          JR   20:58.1 
  4     37   6714 Amelia Long            SO   20:58.3 
  5     38   6713 Alexis Hodge           JR   21:05.6 
 
  8.   193  Mesa                        (  21:19.0  1:46:34.9   2:59.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   6594 Dei'jonae Moore        JR   19:39.4 
  2     20   6590 Matalyah Bretz         SO   20:09.7 
  3     46   6593 Ashiian Hunter         FR   21:30.8 
  4     56   6588 Shaye Arnett           SR   22:35.8 
  5     59   6592 Dalia Dominguez        SO   22:39.2 
  6   ( 71)  6591 Daisy Capps            FR   24:46.1 
 
  9.   246  Boulder Creek               (  22:08.0  1:50:39.8   3:32.4) 
========================================== 
  1     16   6433 Makenna Topp           FR   19:50.9 
  2     48   6430 Julia Clarke           JR   21:45.5 
  3     55   6431 Sarah Fenton           JR   22:34.9 
  4     62   6432 Sydney Garrido         SO   23:05.2 
  5     65   6428 Grace Burton           SO   23:23.3 
  6   ( 69)  6429 Toni Cammarato         SO   23:48.5 
  7   ( 70)  6434 Georgia Valverde       SO   24:21.4 
 
 10.   252  Mountain Ridge              (  22:08.7  1:50:43.1   3:12.5) 
========================================== 
  1     24   6603 Taylor Krasa           SO   20:18.9 
  2     40   6607 Abigail Proffit        FR   21:08.2 
  3     57   6602 Risa Blacker           FR   22:35.8 
  4     63   6604 McKenzie Liu           SR   23:08.8 
  5     68   6605 Olivia Malone          SO   23:31.4 
  6   ( 74)  6608 Addisen Snell          SO   25:36.3 
  7   ( 75)  6606 Bela Margolies         SO   25:48.8 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 3 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   282  Dobson                      (  23:25.1  1:57:05.2   6:38.4) 
========================================== 
  1     15   6502 Rachel Early           JR   19:48.3 
  2     51   6504 Susana Sallard         SR   21:56.3 
  3     66   6499 Catlin Broderson       SR   23:27.0 
  4     73   6498 Savannah Achay         SO   25:26.9 
  5     77   6501 Kiarra Celaya-Jacoway  SR   26:26.7 
  6   ( 78)  6503 Nevaeh Guillen         JR   26:49.6 
  7   ( 79)  6500 Jaedyn Brown           JR   27:19.1 
 
 12.   293  Westwood                    (  23:28.6  1:57:22.9   5:55.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   6849 Arleanna Arreola Palomares JR   19:57.1 
  2     61   6854 Janna Palomares        FR   22:57.7 
  3     67   6851 Brooklyn Blake         FR   23:27.1 
  4     72   6852 Isabella Ernst         JR   25:08.1 
  5     76   6848 Barraza Annette        SO   25:52.9 
  6   ( 80)  6850 Natalie Barrera Aguilar SO   31:56.3 
 
 



Page 15 
                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  6639 Jordan Black              SR North Phoenix      15:38.4  5:03  t 
    2    2  6658 Zach Beckner              SR Northwest Chrstn   16:13.6  5:14  t 
    3    3  6832 Jon Barney                SO Veritas Prep       16:19.2  5:16  t 
    4    4  6377 Konrad Marais             SR Anthem Prep        16:31.8  5:20  t 
    5    5  6834 Nicholas Logan            JR Veritas Prep       16:35.9  5:21  t 
    6    6  6657 Jonah Archer              SO Northwest Chrstn   16:39.3  5:22  t 
    7    7  6835 Ian Rathsburg             JR Veritas Prep       16:41.8  5:23  t 
    8    8  6833 Matthew Barney            SR Veritas Prep       16:50.1  5:26  t 
    9    9  6661 Thomas Lyons              JR Northwest Chrstn   16:51.8  5:26  t 
   10   10  6809 Brian Gomez               JR Trivium Prep       16:52.4  5:26  t 
   11   11  6641 Sammy Johnston            SO North Phoenix      16:52.7  5:26  t 
   12   12  6838 Maximo Valencia           SO Veritas Prep       16:53.8  5:27  t 
   13   13  6543 Trey Janssen              JR Glendale Prep      17:10.4  5:32  t 
   14   14  6638 Rocco Berbetti            SR North Phoenix      17:15.4  5:34  t 
   15   15  6640 Richie Johnston           JR North Phoenix      17:21.8  5:36  t 
   16   16  6660 Riley Henze               JR Northwest Chrstn   17:28.2  5:38  t 
   17   17  6642 Thomas Koska              SO North Phoenix      17:31.8  5:39  t 
   18   18  6663 Jonathan Stanley          SR Northwest Chrstn   17:32.4  5:39  t 
   19   19  6662 Luke Poarch               SO Northwest Chrstn   17:47.7  5:44  t 
   20   20  6541 Hunter Garrido            JR Glendale Prep      17:52.0  5:46  t 
   21   21  6547 Drake Wilson              JR Glendale Prep      17:53.6  5:46  t 
   22   22  6836 Peter Schillinger         JR Veritas Prep       17:55.7  5:47  t 
   23   23  6811 Branden Lien              FR Trivium Prep       17:57.0  5:47  t 
   24   24  6637 Ariel Antonini            SO North Phoenix      18:07.8  5:51  t 
   25   25  6544 Gabe Jensen               FR Glendale Prep      18:15.2  5:53  t 
   26       6680 Ethan Rosenfield          SR Phoenix Country    18:29.2  5:57 
   27   26  6546 Aanish Kulkarni           FR Glendale Prep      18:31.8  5:58  t 
   28   27  6669 Curtis Felknor            SO Parker             18:42.6  6:02 
   29   28  6812 Andrew Medrano            SR Trivium Prep       18:50.1  6:04  t 
   30   29  6406 August Weinstein          JR Arizona Lutheran   18:53.9  6:05  t 
   31   30  6644 Josh Ballam               SR North Valley       18:57.3  6:07 
   32   31  6545 Jonathan Krause           JR Glendale Prep      18:59.8  6:07  t 
   33   32  6542 Trevin Janssen            SO Glendale Prep      19:05.4  6:09  t 
   34   33  6813 Paxton Ortega             SR Trivium Prep       19:07.2  6:10  t 
   35       6681 Sam Travis                SO Phoenix Country    19:24.9  6:15 
   36   34  6822 Luke Baker                SR Valley Lutheran    19:25.1  6:15 
   37   35  6825 Alex Gong                 SO Valley Lutheran    19:28.0  6:16 
   38       6679 Quinn Pruitt              FR Phoenix Country    19:34.9  6:19 
   39   36  6403 Sam Jacobson              FR Arizona Lutheran   19:38.1  6:20  t 
   40   37  6426 Jack Piekarz              SR BASIS Phoenix      19:39.4  6:20 
   41   38  6401 Brandon Ben               SR Arizona Lutheran   19:51.9  6:24  t 
   42   39  6427 Nicholas Zaharia          SO BASIS Phoenix      20:00.0  6:27 
   43   40  6814 Brandon Pereyra           JR Trivium Prep       20:01.5  6:27  t 
   44   41  6761 Chance Marstella          JR St. John Paul II   20:03.1  6:28 
   45   42  6424 James Kim                 JR BASIS Phoenix      20:04.0  6:28 
   46   43  6378 Ben Motter                FR Anthem Prep        20:04.8  6:28  t 
   47   44  6671 Tyrell Manuel             JR Parker             20:05.2  6:28 
   48   45  6647 Elijah Savoury            FR North Valley       20:08.2  6:29 
   49   46  6648 Isaiah Savoury            SR North Valley       20:13.5  6:31 
   50   47  6643 Nathan Szeto              SR North Phoenix      20:16.1  6:32  t 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   48  6400 Payton Beilke             SO Arizona Lutheran   20:16.4  6:32  t 
   52   49  6646 Lars Satterblom           SO North Valley       20:16.5  6:32 
   53   50  6837 Luke Power                SO Veritas Prep       20:18.2  6:33  t 
   54   51  6405 Nathan Matienzo           SO Arizona Lutheran   20:18.5  6:33  t 
   55   52  6672 Stephfan Mike             SR Parker             20:19.1  6:33 
   56   53  6659 Luke Deal                 SO Northwest Chrstn   20:19.3  6:33  t 
   57   54  6799 Vince Padilla             FR Tonopah Valley     20:19.5  6:33 
   58   55  6808 Francisco Cano            SO Trivium Prep       20:34.5  6:38  t 
   59   56  6826 Jonathan Larmore          SO Valley Lutheran    20:39.9  6:40 
   60   57  6402 Hans Brauer               SR Arizona Lutheran   20:48.1  6:42  t 
   61   58  6373 Hans Helfer               SO Anthem Prep        20:50.0  6:43  t 
   62   59  6375 Taylor Beeman             SO Anthem Prep        20:58.9  6:46  t 
   63   60  6798 Javier Orozco             FR Tonopah Valley     21:03.5  6:47 
   64   61  6376 Lucas Lundstrom           SR Anthem Prep        21:11.2  6:50  t 
   65   62  6425 Patrick Lopata            JR BASIS Phoenix      21:16.2  6:51 
   66   63  6757 Jonathan Dominguez        SO St. John Paul II   21:20.0  6:52 
   67   64  6404 Marcus Massey             JR Arizona Lutheran   21:30.8  6:56  t 
   68   65  6374 Sean Baggett              SO Anthem Prep        21:35.6  6:57  t 
   69   66  6760 Samuel Guerrero           FR St. John Paul II   21:47.7  7:01 
   70   67  6423 Jacob Gardner             SO BASIS Phoenix      21:52.2  7:03 
   71   68  6800 Lorenzo Pantoja           SO Tonopah Valley     21:53.4  7:03 
   72   69  6422 Arnav Deshmukh            SR BASIS Phoenix      22:07.2  7:08 
   73   70  6670 Raul Figueroa             SR Parker             22:41.8  7:19 
   74   71  6650 Cayden Wingo              FR North Valley       22:45.3  7:20 
   75   72  6372 Ezra Armbrust             SR Anthem Prep        22:54.9  7:23  t 
   76   73  6796 Adrian Benitez            SO Tonopah Valley     22:57.1  7:24 
   77   74  6758 David Garcia              SO St. John Paul II   23:04.6  7:26 
   78   75  6763 Jeuel Ramos               FR St. John Paul II   23:40.3  7:38 
   79   76  6810 Ethan Landingin           JR Trivium Prep       24:32.8  7:55  t 
   80   77  6762 Frankie Ramirez           SO St. John Paul II   24:36.5  7:56 
   81   78  6668 Raymond Delgado           SO Parker             25:33.9  8:14 
   82   79  6673 Manuel Rodriguez          SR Parker             25:36.7  8:15 
   83   80  6759 Marcus Garcia             FR St. John Paul II   26:20.1  8:29 
   84   81  6824 Jonathan Depratti         SO Valley Lutheran    26:20.8  8:29 
   85   82  6827 Brody Liston              SO Valley Lutheran    28:46.0  9:16 
   86   83  6823 Ethan Billar              SO Valley Lutheran    31:48.3 10:15 
   87   84  6801 Marco Puebla-Mendez       FR Tonopah Valley     32:57.9 10:37 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/06/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 4 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Veritas Preparatory Academy (  16:40.2  1:23:20.8   0:34.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6832 Jon Barney             SO   16:19.2 
  2      5   6834 Nicholas Logan         JR   16:35.9 
  3      7   6835 Ian Rathsburg          JR   16:41.8 
  4      8   6833 Matthew Barney         SR   16:50.1 
  5     12   6838 Maximo Valencia        SO   16:53.8 
  6   ( 22)  6836 Peter Schillinger      JR   17:55.7 
  7   ( 50)  6837 Luke Power             SO   20:18.2 
 
  2.    51  Northwest Christian         (  16:57.1  1:24:45.3   1:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6658 Zach Beckner           SR   16:13.6 
  2      6   6657 Jonah Archer           SO   16:39.3 
  3      9   6661 Thomas Lyons           JR   16:51.8 
  4     16   6660 Riley Henze            JR   17:28.2 
  5     18   6663 Jonathan Stanley       SR   17:32.4 
  6   ( 19)  6662 Luke Poarch            SO   17:47.7 
  7   ( 53)  6659 Luke Deal              SO   20:19.3 
 
  3.    58  North Phoenix Prep          (  16:56.1  1:24:40.1   1:53.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6639 Jordan Black           SR   15:38.4 
  2     11   6641 Sammy Johnston         SO   16:52.7 
  3     14   6638 Rocco Berbetti         SR   17:15.4 
  4     15   6640 Richie Johnston        JR   17:21.8 
  5     17   6642 Thomas Koska           SO   17:31.8 
  6   ( 24)  6637 Ariel Antonini         SO   18:07.8 
  7   ( 47)  6643 Nathan Szeto           SR   20:16.1 
 
  4.   105  Glendale Preparatory        (  17:56.6  1:29:43.0   1:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   6543 Trey Janssen           JR   17:10.4 
  2     20   6541 Hunter Garrido         JR   17:52.0 
  3     21   6547 Drake Wilson           JR   17:53.6 
  4     25   6544 Gabe Jensen            FR   18:15.2 
  5     26   6546 Aanish Kulkarni        FR   18:31.8 
  6   ( 31)  6545 Jonathan Krause        JR   18:59.8 
  7   ( 32)  6542 Trevin Janssen         SO   19:05.4 
 
  5.   134  Trivium Preparatory Academy (  18:33.7  1:32:48.2   3:09.1) 
========================================== 
  1     10   6809 Brian Gomez            JR   16:52.4 
  2     23   6811 Branden Lien           FR   17:57.0 
  3     28   6812 Andrew Medrano         SR   18:50.1 
  4     33   6813 Paxton Ortega          SR   19:07.2 
  5     40   6814 Brandon Pereyra        JR   20:01.5 
  6   ( 55)  6808 Francisco Cano         SO   20:34.5 
  7   ( 76)  6810 Ethan Landingin        JR   24:32.8 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 4 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   202  Arizona Lutheran            (  19:47.8  1:38:58.8   1:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1     29   6406 August Weinstein       JR   18:53.9 
  2     36   6403 Sam Jacobson           FR   19:38.1 
  3     38   6401 Brandon Ben            SR   19:51.9 
  4     48   6400 Payton Beilke          SO   20:16.4 
  5     51   6405 Nathan Matienzo        SO   20:18.5 
  6   ( 57)  6402 Hans Brauer            SR   20:48.1 
  7   ( 64)  6404 Marcus Massey          JR   21:30.8 
 
  7.   225  Anthem Prep                 (  19:55.4  1:39:36.7   4:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6377 Konrad Marais          SR   16:31.8 
  2     43   6378 Ben Motter             FR   20:04.8 
  3     58   6373 Hans Helfer            SO   20:50.0 
  4     59   6375 Taylor Beeman          SO   20:58.9 
  5     61   6376 Lucas Lundstrom        SR   21:11.2 
  6   ( 65)  6374 Sean Baggett           SO   21:35.6 
  7   ( 72)  6372 Ezra Armbrust          SR   22:54.9 
 
  8.   241  North Valley Christian      (  20:28.2  1:42:20.8   3:48.0) 
========================================== 
  1     30   6644 Josh Ballam            SR   18:57.3 
  2     45   6647 Elijah Savoury         FR   20:08.2 
  3     46   6648 Isaiah Savoury         SR   20:13.5 
  4     49   6646 Lars Satterblom        SO   20:16.5 
  5     71   6650 Cayden Wingo           FR   22:45.3 
 
  9.   247  BASIS Phoenix               (  20:34.4  1:42:51.8   2:12.8) 
========================================== 
  1     37   6426 Jack Piekarz           SR   19:39.4 
  2     39   6427 Nicholas Zaharia       SO   20:00.0 
  3     42   6424 James Kim              JR   20:04.0 
  4     62   6425 Patrick Lopata         JR   21:16.2 
  5     67   6423 Jacob Gardner          SO   21:52.2 
  6   ( 69)  6422 Arnav Deshmukh         SR   22:07.2 
 
 10.   271  Parker                      (  21:28.6  1:47:22.6   6:51.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   6669 Curtis Felknor         SO   18:42.6 
  2     44   6671 Tyrell Manuel          JR   20:05.2 
  3     52   6672 Stephfan Mike          SR   20:19.1 
  4     70   6670 Raul Figueroa          SR   22:41.8 
  5     78   6668 Raymond Delgado        SO   25:33.9 
  6   ( 79)  6673 Manuel Rodriguez       SR   25:36.7 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                            Event 4 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   288  Valley Lutheran             (  22:56.0  1:54:39.8   9:20.9) 
========================================== 
  1     34   6822 Luke Baker             SR   19:25.1 
  2     35   6825 Alex Gong              SO   19:28.0 
  3     56   6826 Jonathan Larmore       SO   20:39.9 
  4     81   6824 Jonathan Depratti      SO   26:20.8 
  5     82   6827 Brody Liston           SO   28:46.0 
  6   ( 83)  6823 Ethan Billar           SO   31:48.3 
 
 12.   319  St. John Paul II            (  21:59.2  1:49:55.7   3:37.2) 
========================================== 
  1     41   6761 Chance Marstella       JR   20:03.1 
  2     63   6757 Jonathan Dominguez     SO   21:20.0 
  3     66   6760 Samuel Guerrero        FR   21:47.7 
  4     74   6758 David Garcia           SO   23:04.6 
  5     75   6763 Jeuel Ramos            FR   23:40.3 
  6   ( 77)  6762 Frankie Ramirez        SO   24:36.5 
  7   ( 80)  6759 Marcus Garcia          FR   26:20.1 
 
 13.   339  Tonopah Valley              (  23:50.3  1:59:11.4  12:38.4) 
========================================== 
  1     54   6799 Vince Padilla          FR   20:19.5 
  2     60   6798 Javier Orozco          FR   21:03.5 
  3     68   6800 Lorenzo Pantoja        SO   21:53.4 
  4     73   6796 Adrian Benitez         SO   22:57.1 
  5     84   6801 Marco Puebla-Mendez    FR   32:57.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Phoenix Country Day 
          6680 Ethan Rosenfield SR,  6681 Sam Travis SO,  6679 Quinn Pruitt FR 
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Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  6492 Randy Espinoza            JR Deer Valley        15:28.6  4:59  t 
    2    2  6788 Braedon Palmer            SR Sunrise Mountain   15:37.3  5:02  t 
    3    3  6789 Miles Thomas              SR Sunrise Mountain   15:55.7  5:08  t 
    4    4  6523 Riley Human               SR Flagstaff          15:56.8  5:08  t 
    5    5  6787 Justin Pace               JR Sunrise Mountain   16:08.5  5:12  t 
    6    6  6520 Max Davis                 JR Flagstaff          16:12.7  5:14  t 
    7    7  6450 Jason Lundgren            SO Cactus Shadows     16:12.8  5:14  t 
    8    8  6463 Alexander Coyle           SR Centennial (AZ)    16:24.1  5:17  t 
    9    9  6494 Nick Olson                SR Deer Valley        16:26.6  5:18  t 
   10   10  6873 Chaz Miller               SO Willow Canyon      16:28.9  5:19  t 
   11   11  6496 Xavier Rodriguez          SR Deer Valley        16:39.4  5:22  t 
   12   12  6557 George Munoz              SR Independence       16:42.3  5:23  i 
   13   13  6522 Lance Harris              SO Flagstaff          16:46.3  5:24  t 
   14   14  6521 Gabrial Harju             SR Flagstaff          17:01.1  5:29  t 
   15   15  6454 Caleb Villegas            SO Cactus Shadows     17:01.6  5:29  t 
   16   16  6790 Korey Williams            JR Sunrise Mountain   17:07.8  5:31  t 
   17   17  6785 Reid Gunnels              JR Sunrise Mountain   17:14.6  5:33  t 
   18   18  6570 Emilio Medina             JR Ironwood           17:15.7  5:34  i 
   19   19  6468 Connor Ybarra             JR Centennial (AZ)    17:20.9  5:36  t 
   20   20  6774 Trevor Querciagrossa      SO Sunnyslope         17:21.8  5:36  t 
   21   21  6772 Payton Fox                JR Sunnyslope         17:26.5  5:37  t 
   22   22  6524 Zac Joyce                 SR Flagstaff          17:27.2  5:38  t 
   23   23  6493 Matthew Kuczora           JR Deer Valley        17:27.3  5:38  t 
   24   24  6519 Troy Baker                FR Flagstaff          17:28.3  5:38  t 
   25   25  6464 Tristen Coyle             FR Centennial (AZ)    17:29.2  5:38  t 
   26   26  6491 Jake Bruch                JR Deer Valley        17:30.7  5:39  t 
   27   27  6392 Angel Ortiz               FR Apollo             17:40.6  5:42 
   28   28  6453 Jason Polhemus            JR Cactus Shadows     17:41.2  5:42  t 
   29   29  6469 Samuel Young              SR Centennial (AZ)    17:42.9  5:43  t 
   30   30  6467 Douglas Wright            FR Centennial (AZ)    17:43.2  5:43  t 
   31   31  6531 Eric Lopez                JR Glendale           17:46.9  5:44 
   32   32  6776 Jack Vincent              SO Sunnyslope         17:48.3  5:44  t 
   33   33  6525 Robert Parker             SO Flagstaff          17:51.0  5:45  t 
   34   34  6449 Thomas Hebert             SR Cactus Shadows     17:54.6  5:46  t 
   35   35  6572 Jovanny Segura            JR Ironwood           17:55.7  5:47 
   36   36  6874 Giovanni Miranda          SR Willow Canyon      17:56.1  5:47  t 
   37   37  6391 Jose Navarro Gutierrez    SR Apollo             17:57.0  5:47 
   38   38  6529 Jesus Garcia              SR Glendale           18:02.8  5:49 
   39   39  6872 Tyler Hernandez           SO Willow Canyon      18:05.5  5:50  t 
   40   40  6386 Ufo Bilal                 SR Apollo             18:06.7  5:50 
   41   41  6533 Francisco Reyes           SR Glendale           18:07.6  5:51 
   42   42  6465 Zachary Gormley           SR Centennial (AZ)    18:08.2  5:51  t 
   43   43  6495 Kody Phetteplace          SO Deer Valley        18:09.6  5:51  t 
   44   44  6532 Samuel Padron             SR Glendale           18:09.8  5:51 
   45   45  6573 Jaxon Zimmerman           FR Ironwood           18:11.8  5:52 
   46   46  6455 Ian Walford               SO Cactus Shadows     18:17.1  5:54  t 
   47   47  6452 Billy Mullenmeister       SR Cactus Shadows     18:19.2  5:54  t 
   48   48  6870 John Grant                JR Willow Canyon      18:22.2  5:55  t 
   49   49  6553 Anthony Acosta            SO Independence       18:26.4  5:57 
   50   50  6875 Adrian Torres             FR Willow Canyon      18:28.4  5:57  t 
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Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   51  6784 Noah Branaman             FR Sunrise Mountain   18:31.9  5:58  t 
   52   52  6451 Lucky McGhee              SO Cactus Shadows     18:38.4  6:00  t 
   53   53  6497 Austin Utter              SO Deer Valley        18:39.8  6:01  t 
   54   54  6390 Luis Morillon             JR Apollo             18:41.9  6:02 
   55   55  6528 Brayan Aparicio           SR Glendale           18:47.4  6:03 
   56   56  6466 Nicholas Martinez         SO Centennial (AZ)    18:51.0  6:05  t 
   57   57  6409 Svend Delasko             JR Barry Goldwater    18:51.1  6:05 
   58   58  6773 David Perez Espinosa      SR Sunnyslope         18:54.5  6:06  t 
   59   59  6387 Adam Bravo                JR Apollo             18:54.7  6:06 
   60   60  6786 Chaz Koronich             JR Sunrise Mountain   18:55.4  6:06  t 
   61   61  6554 Evan Benally              FR Independence       18:59.1  6:07 
   62   62  6388 Devin Covarrubias         FR Apollo             19:02.1  6:08 
   63   63  6568 Jake Cunningham           SO Ironwood           19:02.5  6:08 
   64   64  6569 Ty Marble                 SR Ironwood           19:04.5  6:09 
   65   65  6847 Joel Zurita               SO Washington         19:09.1  6:10 
   66   66  6527 Kevin Angulo Garcia       SO Glendale           19:09.9  6:11 
   67   67  6770 Miles Danks               SO Sunnyslope         19:10.9  6:11  t 
   68   68  6567 Kevin Alarcon             JR Ironwood           19:15.2  6:12 
   69   69  6871 Bryce Hanson              SO Willow Canyon      19:23.2  6:15  t 
   70   70  6846 Carlos Rojas              SO Washington         19:24.7  6:15 
   71   71  6411 Adrian Lopez Cervantes    SO Barry Goldwater    19:24.8  6:15 
   72   72  6530 Amer Hamoud               SO Glendale           19:24.9  6:15 
   73   73  6571 Jeffery Osborn            SO Ironwood           19:37.5  6:19 
   74   74  6555 Angel Flores              JR Independence       19:41.5  6:21 
   75   75  6869 Robert Adams              JR Willow Canyon      19:44.8  6:22  t 
   76   76  6389 Michael Faz               SR Apollo             19:58.9  6:26 
   77   77  6771 Daniel Drotzmann          SR Sunnyslope         20:00.9  6:27  t 
   78   78  6734 Julian Rodriguez          FR Sierra Linda       20:05.8  6:29 
   79   79  6733 Christian Rodriguez       FR Sierra Linda       20:10.7  6:30 
   80   80  6845 Maurizio Robles           SO Washington         20:10.7  6:30 
   81   81  6775 Joshua Szeto              SR Sunnyslope         20:10.8  6:30  t 
   82   82  6735 Ayden Trevino             JR Sierra Linda       20:28.3  6:36 
   83   83  6412 Omar Rios                 FR Barry Goldwater    20:45.6  6:41 
   84   84  6730 Christian Chavez          JR Sierra Linda       21:01.8  6:47 
   85   85  6732 Juan Rico                 JR Sierra Linda       21:04.4  6:47 
   86   86  6559 Angel Pineda              JR Independence       21:14.4  6:51 
   87   87  6556 Luis Gonzalez             SR Independence       21:15.5  6:51 
   88   88  6843 Rikki Bandera             SO Washington         21:16.2  6:51 
   89   89  6844 Brian Chirqirin           SR Washington         21:37.9  6:58 
   90   90  6558 Eli Murillo               JR Independence       23:15.1  7:30 
   91   91  6729 Jared Castro              SR Sierra Linda       23:55.6  7:43 
   92   92  6410 Jayden Lomayestewa        FR Barry Goldwater    24:04.0  7:45 
   93   93  6413 Logan Subandi             JR Barry Goldwater    24:48.7  8:00 
   94   94  6731 Zachary Deleon            FR Sierra Linda       26:40.2  8:36 
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                            Event 5 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    43  Sunrise Mountain            (  16:24.8  1:22:03.9   1:37.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6788 Braedon Palmer         SR   15:37.3 
  2      3   6789 Miles Thomas           SR   15:55.7 
  3      5   6787 Justin Pace            JR   16:08.5 
  4     16   6790 Korey Williams         JR   17:07.8 
  5     17   6785 Reid Gunnels           JR   17:14.6 
  6   ( 51)  6784 Noah Branaman          FR   18:31.9 
  7   ( 60)  6786 Chaz Koronich          JR   18:55.4 
 
  2.    59  Flagstaff                   (  16:40.9  1:23:24.1   1:30.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6523 Riley Human            SR   15:56.8 
  2      6   6520 Max Davis              JR   16:12.7 
  3     13   6522 Lance Harris           SO   16:46.3 
  4     14   6521 Gabrial Harju          SR   17:01.1 
  5     22   6524 Zac Joyce              SR   17:27.2 
  6   ( 24)  6519 Troy Baker             FR   17:28.3 
  7   ( 33)  6525 Robert Parker          SO   17:51.0 
 
  3.    70  Deer Valley                 (  16:42.6  1:23:32.6   2:02.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6492 Randy Espinoza         JR   15:28.6 
  2      9   6494 Nick Olson             SR   16:26.6 
  3     11   6496 Xavier Rodriguez       SR   16:39.4 
  4     23   6493 Matthew Kuczora        JR   17:27.3 
  5     26   6491 Jake Bruch             JR   17:30.7 
  6   ( 43)  6495 Kody Phetteplace       SO   18:09.6 
  7   ( 53)  6497 Austin Utter           SO   18:39.8 
 
  4.   111  Centennial (AZ)             (  17:20.1  1:26:40.3   1:19.1) 
========================================== 
  1      8   6463 Alexander Coyle        SR   16:24.1 
  2     19   6468 Connor Ybarra          JR   17:20.9 
  3     25   6464 Tristen Coyle          FR   17:29.2 
  4     29   6469 Samuel Young           SR   17:42.9 
  5     30   6467 Douglas Wright         FR   17:43.2 
  6   ( 42)  6465 Zachary Gormley        SR   18:08.2 
  7   ( 56)  6466 Nicholas Martinez      SO   18:51.0 
 
  5.   130  Cactus Shadows              (  17:25.5  1:27:07.3   2:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6450 Jason Lundgren         SO   16:12.8 
  2     15   6454 Caleb Villegas         SO   17:01.6 
  3     28   6453 Jason Polhemus         JR   17:41.2 
  4     34   6449 Thomas Hebert          SR   17:54.6 
  5     46   6455 Ian Walford            SO   18:17.1 
  6   ( 47)  6452 Billy Mullenmeister    SR   18:19.2 
  7   ( 52)  6451 Lucky McGhee           SO   18:38.4 
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                            Event 5 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   183  Willow Canyon               (  17:52.3  1:29:21.1   1:59.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   6873 Chaz Miller            SO   16:28.9 
  2     36   6874 Giovanni Miranda       SR   17:56.1 
  3     39   6872 Tyler Hernandez        SO   18:05.5 
  4     48   6870 John Grant             JR   18:22.2 
  5     50   6875 Adrian Torres          FR   18:28.4 
  6   ( 69)  6871 Bryce Hanson           SO   19:23.2 
  7   ( 75)  6869 Robert Adams           JR   19:44.8 
 
  7.   198  Sunnyslope                  (  18:08.4  1:30:42.0   1:49.1) 
========================================== 
  1     20   6774 Trevor Querciagrossa   SO   17:21.8 
  2     21   6772 Payton Fox             JR   17:26.5 
  3     32   6776 Jack Vincent           SO   17:48.3 
  4     58   6773 David Perez Espinosa   SR   18:54.5 
  5     67   6770 Miles Danks            SO   19:10.9 
  6   ( 77)  6771 Daniel Drotzmann       SR   20:00.9 
  7   ( 81)  6775 Joshua Szeto           SR   20:10.8 
 
  8.   209  Glendale                    (  18:10.9  1:30:54.5   1:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1     31   6531 Eric Lopez             JR   17:46.9 
  2     38   6529 Jesus Garcia           SR   18:02.8 
  3     41   6533 Francisco Reyes        SR   18:07.6 
  4     44   6532 Samuel Padron          SR   18:09.8 
  5     55   6528 Brayan Aparicio        SR   18:47.4 
  6   ( 66)  6527 Kevin Angulo Garcia    SO   19:09.9 
  7   ( 72)  6530 Amer Hamoud            SO   19:24.9 
 
  9.   217  Apollo                      (  18:16.2  1:31:20.9   1:14.1) 
========================================== 
  1     27   6392 Angel Ortiz            FR   17:40.6 
  2     37   6391 Jose Navarro Gutierrez SR   17:57.0 
  3     40   6386 Ufo Bilal              SR   18:06.7 
  4     54   6390 Luis Morillon          JR   18:41.9 
  5     59   6387 Adam Bravo             JR   18:54.7 
  6   ( 62)  6388 Devin Covarrubias      FR   19:02.1 
  7   ( 76)  6389 Michael Faz            SR   19:58.9 
 
 10.   225  Ironwood                    (  18:18.1  1:31:30.2   1:48.8) 
========================================== 
  1     18   6570 Emilio Medina          JR   17:15.7 
  2     35   6572 Jovanny Segura         JR   17:55.7 
  3     45   6573 Jaxon Zimmerman        FR   18:11.8 
  4     63   6568 Jake Cunningham        SO   19:02.5 
  5     64   6569 Ty Marble              SR   19:04.5 
  6   ( 68)  6567 Kevin Alarcon          JR   19:15.2 
  7   ( 73)  6571 Jeffery Osborn         SO   19:37.5 
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                            Event 5 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   282  Independence                (  19:00.8  1:35:03.7   4:32.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   6557 George Munoz           SR   16:42.3 
  2     49   6553 Anthony Acosta         SO   18:26.4 
  3     61   6554 Evan Benally           FR   18:59.1 
  4     74   6555 Angel Flores           JR   19:41.5 
  5     86   6559 Angel Pineda           JR   21:14.4 
  6   ( 87)  6556 Luis Gonzalez          SR   21:15.5 
  7   ( 90)  6558 Eli Murillo            JR   23:15.1 
 
 12.   392  Washington                  (  20:19.8  1:41:38.6   2:28.8) 
========================================== 
  1     65   6847 Joel Zurita            SO   19:09.1 
  2     70   6846 Carlos Rojas           SO   19:24.7 
  3     80   6845 Maurizio Robles        SO   20:10.7 
  4     88   6843 Rikki Bandera          SO   21:16.2 
  5     89   6844 Brian Chirqirin        SR   21:37.9 
 
 13.   396  Barry Goldwater             (  21:34.9  1:47:54.2   5:57.6) 
========================================== 
  1     57   6409 Svend Delasko          JR   18:51.1 
  2     71   6411 Adrian Lopez Cervantes SO   19:24.8 
  3     83   6412 Omar Rios              FR   20:45.6 
  4     92   6410 Jayden Lomayestewa     FR   24:04.0 
  5     93   6413 Logan Subandi          JR   24:48.7 
 
 14.   408  Sierra Linda                (  20:34.2  1:42:51.0   0:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1     78   6734 Julian Rodriguez       FR   20:05.8 
  2     79   6733 Christian Rodriguez    FR   20:10.7 
  3     82   6735 Ayden Trevino          JR   20:28.3 
  4     84   6730 Christian Chavez       JR   21:01.8 
  5     85   6732 Juan Rico              JR   21:04.4 
  6   ( 91)  6729 Jared Castro           SR   23:55.6 
  7   ( 94)  6731 Zachary Deleon         FR   26:40.2 
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Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  6514 Hana Hall                 SR Flagstaff          17:59.9  5:48  t 
    2    2  6517 Mia Hall                  SR Flagstaff          18:07.9  5:51  t 
    3    3  6448 Merit Thompson            JR Cactus Shadows     18:38.1  6:00  t 
    4    4  6781 Kaitlyn Kaye              SO Sunrise Mountain   18:41.0  6:01  t 
    5    5  6515 Allie Thurgood            SR Flagstaff          19:08.3  6:10  t 
    6    6  6447 Annah Nyburg              JR Cactus Shadows     19:49.5  6:23  t 
    7    7  6442 Kendall Fender            SR Cactus Shadows     19:56.6  6:26  t 
    8    8  6560 Aliyah Balderrama         SR Ironwood           19:59.6  6:27  t 
    9    9  6777 Olivia Dalberg            JR Sunrise Mountain   20:12.7  6:31  t 
   10   10  6780 Tatum Jaeger              SO Sunrise Mountain   20:15.1  6:32  t 
   11   11  6778 Grace Deines              SO Sunrise Mountain   20:20.3  6:33  t 
   12   12  6490 Nya Valenzuela            FR Deer Valley        20:23.8  6:34  t 
   13   13  6513 Brooke Golightly          FR Flagstaff          20:24.6  6:35  t 
   14   14  6512 Breana Biggambler         SO Flagstaff          20:26.5  6:35  t 
   15   15  6779 Lillian Henze             FR Sunrise Mountain   20:38.2  6:39  t 
   16   16  6561 Eliza Cuthbert            SR Ironwood           20:49.4  6:43  t 
   17   17  6445 Julia Lundgren            SR Cactus Shadows     20:55.3  6:45  t 
   18   18  6462 Carly Ybarra              FR Centennial (AZ)    21:02.7  6:47  t 
   19   19  6867 Amelia Thoele             FR Willow Canyon      21:10.3  6:49  i 
   20   20  6486 Rylee Jensen              FR Deer Valley        21:11.7  6:50  t 
   21   21  6383 Sarae Morales             SR Apollo             21:13.7  6:50  i 
   22   22  6783 Isabel Schinella          JR Sunrise Mountain   21:17.7  6:52  t 
   23   23  6443 Alicia Frampton           SR Cactus Shadows     21:18.3  6:52  t 
   24   24  6446 Karli Neff                FR Cactus Shadows     21:22.6  6:53  t 
   25   25  6516 Alexis Lott               JR Flagstaff          21:28.2  6:55  t 
   26   26  6518 Olivia Schepper           SR Flagstaff          21:35.9  6:58  t 
   27   27  6381 Mary Gallegos             JR Apollo             21:40.0  6:59 
   28   28  6782 Haley Prey                JR Sunrise Mountain   21:57.3  7:04  t 
   29   29  6457 Shantelle Berrien         FR Centennial (AZ)    22:02.2  7:06  t 
   30   30  6489 Sara Roskelley            SR Deer Valley        22:06.1  7:07  t 
   31   31  6459 Gianna Montiel            SR Centennial (AZ)    22:07.5  7:08  t 
   32   32  6768 Georgia Schaub            FR Sunnyslope         22:24.5  7:13 
   33   33  6488 Morgan McKinney           SO Deer Valley        22:26.2  7:14  t 
   34   34  6484 Emma Axness               SO Deer Valley        22:33.5  7:16  t 
   35   35  6764 Audrey Encinas            FR Sunnyslope         22:41.6  7:19 
   36       6526 Manouny Ouatara           FR Glendale           22:43.5  7:19 
   37   36  6548 Andrea Abarca-Morales     SR Independence       22:48.0  7:21 
   38   37  6566 Catalina Soto             SR Ironwood           23:09.5  7:28  t 
   39   38  6444 Georgina Kartsonsis       FR Cactus Shadows     23:25.6  7:33  t 
   40   39  6458 Jaycee Burgess            SR Centennial (AZ)    23:35.0  7:36  t 
   41   40  6866 Alyssa Robichaud          SO Willow Canyon      23:44.1  7:39 
   42   41  6385 Natalie Rosa              SO Apollo             23:47.4  7:40 
   43   42  6864 Kaitlynne Erickson        SR Willow Canyon      23:48.3  7:40 
   44   43  6461 Victoria Sutton           JR Centennial (AZ)    23:54.6  7:42  t 
   45   44  6563 Jenavee Manriquez         SR Ironwood           24:02.4  7:45  t 
   46   45  6552 Kristen Silva             SO Independence       24:08.1  7:47 
   47   46  6382 Ti'zhona Garcia Bundy     SO Apollo             24:19.1  7:50 
   48   47  6862 Iris Baker                FR Willow Canyon      24:34.9  7:55 
   49   48  6564 Kaleigh Marchbanks        FR Ironwood           24:42.4  7:58  t 
   50   49  6550 Marcela Barrio            JR Independence       24:47.5  7:59 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
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Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   50  6562 Katie Dillon              FR Ironwood           24:52.3  8:01  t 
   52       6839 Laurina Chavez            JR Washington         24:59.6  8:03 
   53   51  6460 Serena Spacht             SO Centennial (AZ)    25:02.3  8:04  t 
   54   52  6766 Liliana Nemecek           JR Sunnyslope         25:03.1  8:04 
   55   53  6863 Olivia De La Torre        SR Willow Canyon      25:07.6  8:06 
   56   54  6551 Jennifer Herrera          SR Independence       25:13.9  8:08 
   57   55  6865 Isabella Pineda           FR Willow Canyon      25:28.0  8:12 
   58       6841 Aracely Gurrola           SR Washington         25:44.2  8:17 
   59   56  6868 Ashlyn Williams           SO Willow Canyon      25:59.6  8:22 
   60   57  6549 Patricia Avilez           SR Independence       25:59.7  8:22 
   61   58  6727 Diana Jacobs              SO Sierra Linda       26:12.4  8:27 
   62   59  6384 Janiesia Pradia           SO Apollo             26:28.1  8:32 
   63   60  6379 Maribel Aguirre           FR Apollo             26:38.3  8:35 
   64   61  6456 Emily Benson              SO Centennial (AZ)    26:40.2  8:36  t 
   65   62  6725 Jaina Baxter              SO Sierra Linda       26:54.0  8:40 
   66   63  6726 Caitlin Caudillo          JR Sierra Linda       27:03.1  8:43 
   67   64  6380 Alice Baptisto-Mahle      JR Apollo             27:11.5  8:46 
   68   65  6565 London Price              SO Ironwood           27:16.8  8:47  t 
   69   66  6485 Jocelyn Esquerra          FR Deer Valley        27:21.9  8:49  t 
   70       6840 Kristina Finley           SR Washington         27:31.4  8:52 
   71       6842 Crystal Osborne           SR Washington         27:48.9  8:58 
   72   67  6728 Makayla Villarreal        SR Sierra Linda       28:44.8  9:16 
   73   68  6769 Maggie Sinclair           JR Sunnyslope         28:55.2  9:19 
   74   69  6765 Sophia Larue              SO Sunnyslope         29:41.8  9:34 
   75   70  6724 Angela Acosta             SR Sierra Linda       30:50.9  9:56 
   76       6407 Iran Cervantes            JR Barry Goldwater    38:21.4 12:21 
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                            Event 6 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Flagstaff                   (  19:13.5  1:36:07.2   2:26.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6514 Hana Hall              SR   17:59.9 
  2      2   6517 Mia Hall               SR   18:07.9 
  3      5   6515 Allie Thurgood         SR   19:08.3 
  4     13   6513 Brooke Golightly       FR   20:24.6 
  5     14   6512 Breana Biggambler      SO   20:26.5 
  6   ( 25)  6516 Alexis Lott            JR   21:28.2 
  7   ( 26)  6518 Olivia Schepper        SR   21:35.9 
 
  2.    49  Sunrise Mountain            (  20:01.5  1:40:07.3   1:57.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6781 Kaitlyn Kaye           SO   18:41.0 
  2      9   6777 Olivia Dalberg         JR   20:12.7 
  3     10   6780 Tatum Jaeger           SO   20:15.1 
  4     11   6778 Grace Deines           SO   20:20.3 
  5     15   6779 Lillian Henze          FR   20:38.2 
  6   ( 22)  6783 Isabel Schinella       JR   21:17.7 
  7   ( 28)  6782 Haley Prey             JR   21:57.3 
 
  3.    56  Cactus Shadows              (  20:07.6  1:40:37.8   2:40.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6448 Merit Thompson         JR   18:38.1 
  2      6   6447 Annah Nyburg           JR   19:49.5 
  3      7   6442 Kendall Fender         SR   19:56.6 
  4     17   6445 Julia Lundgren         SR   20:55.3 
  5     23   6443 Alicia Frampton        SR   21:18.3 
  6   ( 24)  6446 Karli Neff             FR   21:22.6 
  7   ( 38)  6444 Georgina Kartsonsis    FR   23:25.6 
 
  4.   129  Deer Valley                 (  21:44.3  1:48:41.3   2:09.7) 
========================================== 
  1     12   6490 Nya Valenzuela         FR   20:23.8 
  2     20   6486 Rylee Jensen           FR   21:11.7 
  3     30   6489 Sara Roskelley         SR   22:06.1 
  4     33   6488 Morgan McKinney        SO   22:26.2 
  5     34   6484 Emma Axness            SO   22:33.5 
  6   ( 66)  6485 Jocelyn Esquerra       FR   27:21.9 
 
  5.   153  Ironwood                    (  22:32.7  1:52:43.3   4:42.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   6560 Aliyah Balderrama      SR   19:59.6 
  2     16   6561 Eliza Cuthbert         SR   20:49.4 
  3     37   6566 Catalina Soto          SR   23:09.5 
  4     44   6563 Jenavee Manriquez      SR   24:02.4 
  5     48   6564 Kaleigh Marchbanks     FR   24:42.4 
  6   ( 50)  6562 Katie Dillon           FR   24:52.3 
  7   ( 65)  6565 London Price           SO   27:16.8 
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                            Event 6 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   160  Centennial (AZ)             (  22:32.4  1:52:42.0   2:51.9) 
========================================== 
  1     18   6462 Carly Ybarra           FR   21:02.7 
  2     29   6457 Shantelle Berrien      FR   22:02.2 
  3     31   6459 Gianna Montiel         SR   22:07.5 
  4     39   6458 Jaycee Burgess         SR   23:35.0 
  5     43   6461 Victoria Sutton        JR   23:54.6 
  6   ( 51)  6460 Serena Spacht          SO   25:02.3 
  7   ( 61)  6456 Emily Benson           SO   26:40.2 
 
  7.   194  Apollo                      (  23:29.7  1:57:28.3   5:14.4) 
========================================== 
  1     21   6383 Sarae Morales          SR   21:13.7 
  2     27   6381 Mary Gallegos          JR   21:40.0 
  3     41   6385 Natalie Rosa           SO   23:47.4 
  4     46   6382 Ti'zhona Garcia Bundy  SO   24:19.1 
  5     59   6384 Janiesia Pradia        SO   26:28.1 
  6   ( 60)  6379 Maribel Aguirre        FR   26:38.3 
  7   ( 64)  6380 Alice Baptisto-Mahle   JR   27:11.5 
 
  8.   201  Willow Canyon               (  23:41.1  1:58:25.2   3:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1     19   6867 Amelia Thoele          FR   21:10.3 
  2     40   6866 Alyssa Robichaud       SO   23:44.1 
  3     42   6864 Kaitlynne Erickson     SR   23:48.3 
  4     47   6862 Iris Baker             FR   24:34.9 
  5     53   6863 Olivia De La Torre     SR   25:07.6 
  6   ( 55)  6865 Isabella Pineda        FR   25:28.0 
  7   ( 56)  6868 Ashlyn Williams        SO   25:59.6 
 
  9.   241  Independence                (  24:35.5  2:02:57.2   3:11.7) 
========================================== 
  1     36   6548 Andrea Abarca-Morales  SR   22:48.0 
  2     45   6552 Kristen Silva          SO   24:08.1 
  3     49   6550 Marcela Barrio         JR   24:47.5 
  4     54   6551 Jennifer Herrera       SR   25:13.9 
  5     57   6549 Patricia Avilez        SR   25:59.7 
 
 10.   256  Sunnyslope                  (  25:45.3  2:08:46.2   7:17.3) 
========================================== 
  1     32   6768 Georgia Schaub         FR   22:24.5 
  2     35   6764 Audrey Encinas         FR   22:41.6 
  3     52   6766 Liliana Nemecek        JR   25:03.1 
  4     68   6769 Maggie Sinclair        JR   28:55.2 
  5     69   6765 Sophia Larue           SO   29:41.8 
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                            Event 6 Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   320  Sierra Linda                (  27:57.1  2:19:45.2   4:38.5) 
========================================== 
  1     58   6727 Diana Jacobs           SO   26:12.4 
  2     62   6725 Jaina Baxter           SO   26:54.0 
  3     63   6726 Caitlin Caudillo       JR   27:03.1 
  4     67   6728 Makayla Villarreal     SR   28:44.8 
  5     70   6724 Angela Acosta          SR   30:50.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Glendale 
          6526 Manouny Ouatara FR 
 
Washington 
          6839 Laurina Chavez JR,  6841 Aracely Gurrola SR,  6840 Kristina Finley SR,  
6842 Crystal Osborne SR 
 
Barry Goldwater 
          6407 Iran Cervantes JR 


